

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No.225 of 2025**

Subodh Kumar

-----  
Versus

... .. Appellant

Shivani

... .. Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant

-----  
: Mr. Akhouri Awinash Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent

:

-----  
**Order No.03/Dated 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that he has received *Vakalatnama* of the respondent which is yet to be filed.
2. As such, adjournment has been granted.
3. List this case on 20<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
4. In the meanwhile, let the Trial Court Record be called for.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

Kamlesh/ Nishant/-