



against the appellant reason being that the whole purpose of passing the order of maintenance is for sustenance as also to contest the case that too in a particular situation where the respondent-wife is having a 04 years old female child.

8. Accordingly, let this case be listed on 11.05.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

**08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

*Saurabh/-*